
 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 3 DATED 19.02.2025 

FOR 

TENDER No. 

BNPM/OTE/511/2024-25 dated 29.01.2025 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

a. Bid submission due date is extended 

S. 
No. 

Previous Provision Action/Clarification incorporated in this 
corrigendum 

1. Closing date and time for receipt of 
tenders 

19.02.2025 at 11.00 Hrs. 

Closing date and time for receipt of 
tenders 

27.02.2025 at 11.00 Hrs. 

2 Bid Opening Time: 

19.02.2025 at 11.30 Hrs. 

Bid Opening Time: 

27.02.2025 at 11.30 Hrs. 

   

2.0 AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER 

S No. Tender Condition Existing  
 

To be read as  

1. 

Page No.4, Section III – 
Technical Specification 
& Scope of work, 
Eligibility criteria, 
Terms & Conditions 

Existing: List of lifting 
tackles, item wise 
details are not available 

List of item wise details 
with capacity enclosed as 
per Annexure-1. 

2 

Page No.5, Section III – 
Technical Specification 
& Scope of work, 
Eligibility criteria, 

Terms of Payment: 
100% payment shall be 
made within 30 days 
completion of entire 

Terms of Payment: 100% 
payment shall be made 
within 30 days after 
completion of work as per 
actual  quantity executed 



 

S No. Tender Condition Existing  
 

To be read as  

Terms & Conditions work at 

BNPM Plant, Mysuru 
and on production of all 
required documents by 
the successful bidder. 

NEFT/RTGS details 
shall be furnished along 
with the Original 
Invoice. 

against each schedule at 

BNPM Plant, Mysuru and on 
production of all required 
documents by the 
successful bidder. 

NEFT/RTGS details shall be 
furnished along with the 
Original Invoice. 

 

Annexure-1 

S. NO: 1 

List of Monorail trolleys 

Sl.No. Description of Items Capacity (Ton) 

1 Monorail 1 
2 Monorail 3 
3 Monorail 0.5 
4 Monorail 0.25 
5 Monorail 2 

 
S. No. 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Electric operated Aluminium Aerial work Platform 

Sl.No. Description of Items Capacity in Kgs 

1 Aerial Work platform 250 



 

S. No. 3 

EOT Cranes 
Sl.No. Description of Items Capacity in Kgs 

1 EOT-001 Double Girder  10 Ton x 2 Hooks 
2 EOT-005 Double Girder  5 Ton x 2 Hooks 
3 EOT-007 Single Girder 7.5 Ton x 1 Hook 
4 EOT-007 Single Girder 7.5 Ton x 1 Hook 
5 EOT-009 Single Girder 5 Ton x 1 Hook 

 

S. NO. 4 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

List of Slings 

Sl.No. Description of Items Capacity in Ton 

1 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 4 T x 3 m 
2 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 2 T x 5 m 
3 Polyester Web sling; Round 1 T x 2 m 
4 Polyester Web sling; Round 1 T x 1 m 
5 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 1 T x 1 m 
6 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 3 T x 5 m 
7 Polyester Web sling; Round 5 T x 2 m 
8 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 2 T x 2 m 
9 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 2 T x 2 m 

10 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 20 T x 5 m 
11 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 5 T x 5 m 
12 Polyester Web sling; Round 3 T x 1.5 m 
13 Polyester Web sling; Round 5 T x 4 m 
14 Polyester Web sling; Round 5 T x 6 m 
15 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 3 T x 3 m 
16 Polyester Web sling; Round 3 T x 4 m 
17 Polyester Web sling; Round 4 T x 6 m 
18 Polyester Web sling; Round 8 T x 8 m 
19 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 2 T x 3 m 
20 Polyester Web sling; Round 5 T x 3 m 
21 Polyester Web sling; Open eye 10 T x 5 m 



 

 

S. NO.5: 

List of Chain blocks 

Sl.No. Description of Items Capacity (Ton) 

1 Chain block 0.5 
2 Chain block 2 
3 Chain block 1 
4 Chain block 0.8 
5 Ratchet Lever Hoist 6 
6 Chain block 3 
7 Chain block 5 
8 Ratchet Lever Hoist 0.75 
9 Ratchet Lever Hoist 1.5 

10 Chain pulley block on single monorail 5 

 

 S. NO. 6: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

EXCEPT FOR DETAILS MENTIONED HEREIN, ALL OTHER DETAILS CONTAINED IN THE 
TENDER NO. BNPM/OTE/511/2024-25, dated: 29.01.2025 & AMENDMENT (FOR 
SUBMISSION OF OFFLINE- SEALED BID) VIDE CORRIGENDUM NO.1 DATED 05.02.2025 
SHALL REMAIN SAME AND UNCHANGED.  

 

PRESSURE VESSELS 

Sl.No. Description of Items Capacity in Ltrs 

1 Air Receiver tank (Vertical) 7500 
2 Air Compressor with Receiver 50 
3 Air Receiver tank 125 
4 Air Receiver tank  (Vertical) 1000 


